## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

## **NOTIFICATION**

No...*B*.../...2*≤*8......../

Jabalpur, dated 13./01/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of sub section (2) of Section 8A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (No. 39 of 1987), as amended by the Legal Services Authorities (Amendment) Act, 1994 (59 of 1994), Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, hereby nominates Hon'ble Shri Justice Atul Sreedharan Judge of High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat Jabalpur, as Chairman of the High Court Legal Services Committee, with immediate effect.

BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Jabalpur, dated .13/01/2021

Endt. No.../. 1239..../ II-15-50/87-V

## Copy forwarded to :-

- 1- Hon'ble Shri Justice Atul Sreedharan, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur
- 4- The Principal Secretary, Department of Law and Legislative Affairs Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal,
- 3- Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Jabalpur,
- 4- Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Indore/Gwalior,
- 5- The District and Sessions Judge (All in the State) ......
- 20- Member Secretary, Madhya Pradesh State Legal Services Authorities, Jabalpur, 574, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur,
- 21- Principal Registrar (VIG.)/(J)/(ILR & Exam.)/(Exam. & Training), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 22- Registrar (J-I)/(J-II)/(D.E.)/(A)/(I&L)/(Vl.)/(I & w),(Exam and Labour Judiciary)/I.T./Account Officer/Budget Officer/ Joint Registrar /Deputy Registrar (Protocol) High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 23- Director/ Additional Director, MPSJA, abolished SAT building, Jabalpur
- 24- Registrar-cum-PPS to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, for placing the matter before His Lordship,
- 25- P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 26- The Deputy Secretary Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Bhopal-6, with a request to publish the above notification in the Government Gazette and send two copies to this Registry.

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL